## BERGER SINGERMAN

FILED 9/11/2023 DOCUMENT NO. 05157-2023 **FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK** 

Floyd R. Self 850.521.6727 fself@bergersingerman.com

September 11, 2023

## Via Hand Delivery

Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk Room 152, Gunter Building Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

## REDACTED

Assurance Wireless USA L.P., Lifeline Claims Worksheets Re:

Thank you for your assistance with this filing

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Attached is additional responsive information requested by the Commission staff as a part of its annual Lifeline data request. Assurance Wireless USA L.P. ("Assurance"), pursuant to Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes, hereby claims that the addition information now provided in response to Question 3, the June 2023, FCC Lifeline Claims Worksheet, contains confidential customer information that should be held exempt from public disclosure. Pursuant to Rule 25-22,006(5). Florida Administrative Code, the attached sealed envelope contains the document with the confidential information.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by stamping the extra copy of this letter and returning the same to me.

	Thank you for your assistance with this ming.		
AFD	Sincerely,	2023 S	REC
APA	BERGER SINGERMAN LLP	5	Ě
ECO	ER S	-	E
ENG	X	PM	Ŧ
GCL		?	PS
IDM 1		N	O.

Floyd R. Self Counsel for T-Mobile South LLC

FRS/ah Enclosure

> GCL IDM CLK

> > Mr. Cayce Hinton, Director, Office of Industry Development & Market Analysis cc: Ms. Michele Painter Lama, Esq.

**Redacted Version for Public Inspection** 

Response to Question 3, Assurance Wireless FCC Lifeline Claims Worksheet, June 2023

Assurance Wireless Response to CLEC AND WIRELESS LIFELINE DATA REQUEST 2022

Entire 2 Page Document is Confidential